on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase or decrease our as adjusted pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 by
approximately $28.65 million, the as adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering by $0.11 per share and the
dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering by $0.89 per share, assuming the number
of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

51

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 40.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013 (after

giving effect to our corporate reorganization)  $ 7.83
Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering   3.56

As adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to
our corporate reorganization and this offering   11.39

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in
this offering   $ 28.61

  Shares Acquired  Total Consideration

Average Price
Per Share

  Number  Percent  Amount  Percent
   (in thousands)
Existing stockholders(1)   224,375,000  88.2% $ 1,756,933  59.4% $ 7.83
New investors in this offering   30,000,000  11.8  1,200,000  40.6 $ 40.00

Total   254,375,000  100.0% $ 2,956,933  100.0%

(1) The number of shares disclosed for the existing stockholders includes 3,750,000 shares that may be sold by the selling
stockholder in this offering pursuant to any exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares of
common stock.

2012, we completed a reorganization of our legal structure by contributing all of the outstanding shares owned by Antero
Resources LLC in each of the Antero Arkoma, Antero Piceance and Antero Pipeline corporations to Antero Appalachian.
Antero Arkoma, Antero Piceance, and Antero Pipeline were first converted to limited liability companies and then liquidated